## ADAIR COUNTY COMMISSION MINUTES

## WEDNESDAY, JULY 11, 2012 5TH DAY JULY REGULAR

The Adair County Commission convened at 8:30a.m. on July 11, 2012 in the Courthouse at Kirksville. All Commissioners were present.

At 2:14p.m., at the request of Adair County Prosecuting Attorney, Matt Wilson, the Commission adopted the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED that this meeting be continued in closed session, with closed records and closed votes as permitted by law, for consideration of the following items as authorized by section 610.021.3 of the Missouri statutes:

Discussion under Subsection 3 of the statute for "Hiring, firing, disciplining or promoting of particular employees by a public governmental body when personal information about the employee is discussed or recorded ..." and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that if any business not covered by the stated reason or reasons for the closed session is raised during the closed session, that such business will be postponed until this meeting is reopened to the public and the sign for a closed meeting is removed from the doors of the Commission office. Present at the meeting were Presiding Commissioner Pickens; Commissioner Adams; Commissioner Thompson; Adair County Human Resource/Grant Writer, Beth Platz; Adair County Prosecuting Attorney, Matt Wilson; and Adair County Clerk, Sandra Col lop. So motioned by Commissioner Adams and seconded by Commissioner Thompson with all in favor at 2: 14p.m.

Wednesday, July 11, 2012.

Open session resumed at 3:09p.m.

At the request of the Adair County Sheriff's Department, Commissioner Thompson moved to transfer \$62, I 00 from Law Enforcement Services (30 1-5-001-400.000) to Law Enforcement General (80 1-4-000-700.200). Commissioner Adams seconded the motion with all in favor. The

Commission spent the rest of the day attending to County business. The Adair

County Commission adjourned at 4:00p.m. on July 11, 2012.

IN REF. ORDER NO 7 Transfer \$62,100 from 301-5-001-400.000 to 801-4-000-700.200

ATTEST: Sandra Collop

Manly Plaken Presiding Commissioner

County Clerk ...\_ -/

Page 273